
 Parole Board Report
OHIO ADULT PAROLE AUTHORITY

Tuesday, December 13, 2011

7.1

RATETOTAL

0.0

50.0

0

TOTAL RELEASE HEARINGS TO DATE
TOTAL

Fiscal Year 2012 338

RECOMMISSION ACTIONS PROJECTED RELEASE REVIEW

RELEASE CONSIDERATION HEARINGS*

Compiled by : Richard Craig Bennie, Research Analyst

REASONS FOR RESCHEDULE**

TOTAL (Hearings, COBR, Projected Release Review) 198

Total Releases Granted 14

144

44

97

2

8 40

6

5

0

1

00

11.4

1

0

3

2

2

0

0.0

0

0

82

1

79

1

54

1

12

0

13

Investigation 2

0

12

08/2011

TOTAL 18

Central Office Notification 7

Mental Health Assessment 2

Other 7

12

0

Calendar Year 2011 1,341

                                                                                ** A 
Release Consideration Hearing can be rescheduled for 
more than one reason. Each reason is included in this 
table.

Approved

RATE (%) APPROVED

0.0

Page 1

25

6

0

31

0 1 0 1

6

Note: Institution TC Reviews are no longer counted in Totals as was done in previous years.

HEARINGS

Hearing Type
Granted 
Parole

Continued/
Denied

Continued
To Max Rescheduled

Refer To 
Central 

Office Board 
Review

Projected 
Release 

Dates
Percent 
Paroled TOTAL

Parole Consideration (Panel)

Parole Consideration (M.V.*)

Full Board Open Hearing

Transitional Control

TOTAL

0

4.2

COBR DECISIONS

* Majority Vote (M.V.)

Central Office Board Review 14.80

        Kellogg Restored

Kellogg Waived

0

12

16

Kellogg Hearing Total
Rescind/Rehear

0

0

SVP REVIEW

TOTAL

0TOTAL

0Referred to Hearing

0Subsequent Review Scheduled

        Kellogg Revoked

Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings

0

TOTAL

Shock Parole 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.0

TOTAL

Percent 
Paroled

0



 Parole Board Report
OHIO ADULT PAROLE AUTHORITY

Tuesday, December 13, 2011

FIELD VIOLATION HEARINGS

INSTITUTION TC REVIEWS

47

CLEMENCIES

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

Page 2

Favorable Clemency Recommendation Rate: 

***Reconsideration requests are processed pursuant to 
policy 105-PBD-05

43

5

11

71

0

85

5

5

0

11

25

9

4

1

1,808

193

236

60

201

1,118

0

0

6

640

561

79

87.7

Mandatory 5 year

08/2011

POST RELEASE CONTROL 
ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL 

PAROLE TECHNICAL VIOLATORS

TRANSITIONAL CONTROL

         Revoke

         Restore

INTERSTATE COMPACT

POST RELEASE CONTROL

         Prison Sanction

         Community Sanction

HYBRID (PAROLE/PRC)

         Prison Sanction

         Community Sanction

NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

APPLICATIONS REVIEWED BY BOARD 

COMMUTATIONS

         Full Hearing - Favorable

         Full Hearing - Unfavorable

         Short Form - Unfavorable

PARDONS

         Full Hearing - Favorable

         Full Hearing - Unfavorable

         Short Form - Unfavorable

REPRIEVES

         Favorable

         Unfavorable

DEATH ROW

         Favorable

         Unfavorable

RECONSIDERATIONS*** CONFERENCES

TOTAL 

Administrative

Board Votes

TOTAL 

Office-Victim

Office-Offender Family

Telephone-Victim

Telephone-Offender Family

         Revoke

TOTAL 

Mandatory 3 year

Mandatory 1 year-Intensive Prison Program

Discretionary-up to 3 years

Discretionary-No Supervision

14.9

1

1

2

62

9

0

20

0

0

20

25

7

1

17

1

0

1

1

0

1

         Continue On Supervision

Denied

TOTAL

Recommended /Pending Judicial Review

RATE % RECOMMENDED


