Tuesday, December 13, 2011

## 08/2011

Page 1

Parole Consideration (Panel)   5	DELEASE CONSID	EDATIO	N HEADI	NCS*					
TOTAL Releases Granted	RELEASE CONSID	LKAIIU	V IIEANI	WGS.				TOTAL	RATE
TOTAL RELEASE HEARINGS TO DATE   TOTAL	TOTAL (Hearings, COBR, Pr	ojected Relea	ase Review)					198	
TOTAL   Calendar Year 2011								14	7.1
TOTAL   Calendar Year 2011								J [	
Calendar Year 2012   1,341	TOTAL RELEASE H	EARINGS	S TO DAT	E				TOTAL T	
Fiscal Year 2012   Note: Institution TC Reviews are no longer counted in Totals as was done in previous years.	C 1 1 W 2011								
HEARINGS									
HEARINGS	Fiscal Year 2012							330	
Hearing Type	Note: Institution TC Reviews a	re no longer c	counted in Tot	als as was don	ie in previous year	rs.			
Hearing Type	HEARINGS						D		
Parole Consideration (Panel)   5	Transition Time					Office Board			ı
Parole Consideration (M.V.*)	Hearing Type	Parole	Denied	To Max	Rescheduled	Review	Dates	Paroled	TOTAL
Shock Parole	Parole Consideration (Panel)	5	1	1	12	25	0	11.4	44
Full Board Open Hearing	Parole Consideration (M.V.*)	0	79	12	0	6	0	0.0	97
Transitional Control	Shock Parole	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0
TOTAL	Full Board Open Hearing	1	1	0	0	0	0	50.0	2
** Majority Vote (M.V.)    COBR DECISIONS	Transitional Control	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0	1
Percent Paroled   TOTAL   16   Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings   12   Relogg Revoked   1   Relogg Restored   0   RATE (%) APPROVED		6	82	13	12	31	0	4.2	144
Central Office Board Review   8   40   6   0   0   0   14.8   54	* Majority Vote (M.V.)							Donagnt	•
RECOMMISSION ACTIONS   TOTAL   16   Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings   12   Kellogg Hearing Total   0   Kellogg Revoked   1   Kellogg Restored   0   Kellogg Waived   3   SVP REVIEW   TOTAL   18   Investigation   2   Central Office Notification   7   Mental Health Assessment   2   Other   7     Other   7	COBR DECISIONS								TOTAL
TOTAL  Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings  Kellogg Hearing Total  Kellogg Revoked  I  Kellogg Restored  Kellogg Waived  RATE (%) APPROVED  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  **A	Central Office Board Review	8	40	6	0	0	0	14.8	54
TOTAL  Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings  Kellogg Hearing Total  Kellogg Revoked  I  Kellogg Restored  Kellogg Waived  RATE (%) APPROVED  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  **A									
Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings  Kellogg Hearing Total  Kellogg Revoked  I  Kellogg Restored  Kellogg Waived  RATE (%) APPROVED  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  I8  Investigation  Central Office Notification  Mental Health Assessment  Other  TOTAL  12  Rescind/Rehear  24  Approved  RATE (%) APPROVED  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  **A	RECOMMISSION ACTI	IONS			PRO.	JECTED REA	LEASE REV	VIEW	
Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings  Kellogg Hearing Total  Kellogg Revoked  Kellogg Restored  Kellogg Waived  RATE (%) APPROVED  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  Investigation  Central Office Notification  Mental Health Assessment  Other  Rescind/Rehear  2  Approved  RATE (%) APPROVED  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing Subsequent Review Scheduled  **A	TOTAL	_		16	ТОТ	AI,			2
Kellogg Revoked  Kellogg Restored  Kellogg Waived  RATE (%) APPROVED  O  Kellogg Waived  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  INvestigation  Central Office Notification  Mental Health Assessment  O  Mental Health Assessment  O  Mental Health Assessment  O  Total  Total  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  ***A	Recommission Reviews/PVR	Hearings		12					
Kellogg Restored  Kellogg Waived  RATE (%) APPROVED  O  Kellogg Waived  SVP REVIEW  TOTAL  INVestigation  Central Office Notification  Mental Health Assessment  Other  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  ***A	Kellogg Hearing Total			0					
Kellogg Waived    SVP REVIEW	Kellogg Revoked			1					
REASONS FOR RESCHEDULE**  TOTAL  INvestigation  Central Office Notification  Mental Health Assessment  Other  7  **A	Kellogg Restored 0 RATE (%) APPROVED						0		
REASONS FOR RESCHEDULE**       TOTAL     18       Investigation     2       Central Office Notification     7       Mental Health Assessment     2       Other     7    TOTAL  Referred to Hearing  Subsequent Review Scheduled  ***A	Kellogg Waived			3	CV	~ ~~			
TOTAL 18 Investigation 2 Central Office Notification 7 Mental Health Assessment 2 Other 7	DEACONG EOD DECC		• <b>•</b>		SVF	PREVIEW			
Investigation 2 Central Office Notification 7 Mental Health Assessment 2 Other 7	IOIAL					0			
Central Office Notification 7  Mental Health Assessment 2  Other 7	TOTAL			18	Refer	red to Hearing			0
Mental Health Assessment 2 Other 7	Investigation			2	Subse	equent Review So	cheduled		0
Other 7									
Urner /	Mental Health Assessment			2					** 1
Release Consideration Hearing can be rescheduled for more than one reason. Each reason is included in this	Other			7					uled for

table.

Compiled by: Richard Craig Bennie, Research Analyst

Tuesday, December 13, 2011

## 08/2011

Page 2

FIELD VIOLATION HEARINGS	
TOTAL	85
PAROLE TECHNICAL VIOLATORS	11
Revoke	6
Continue On Supervision	5
TRANSITIONAL CONTROL	1
Revoke	1
Restore	0
INTERSTATE COMPACT	2
POST RELEASE CONTROL	71
Prison Sanction	62
Community Sanction	9
HYBRID (PAROLE/PRC)	0
Prison Sanction	0
Community Sanction	0

NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED	
APPLICATIONS REVIEWED BY BOARD	4'
COMMUTATIONS	20
Full Hearing - Favorable	(
Full Hearing - Unfavorable	(
Short Form - Unfavorable	20
PARDONS	2:
Full Hearing - Favorable	
Full Hearing - Unfavorable	
Short Form - Unfavorable	1
REPRIEVES	
Favorable	(
Unfavorable	
DEATH ROW	
Favorable	
Unfavorable	

## POST RELEASE CONTROL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL	1,808
Mandatory 5 year	193
Mandatory 3 year	236
Mandatory 1 year-Intensive Prison Program	60
Discretionary-up to 3 years	201
Discretionary-No Supervision	1,118

INSTITUTION TC REVIEWS	S
TOTAL	640
Recommended /Pending Judicial Review	561
Denied	79
RATE % RECOMMENDED	87.7

## **ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES**

RECONSIDERA'	TIONS***	CONFERENCES	
TOTAL	5	TOTAL	25
Administrative	5	Office-Victim	11
Board Votes	0	Office-Offender Family	9
		Telephone-Victim	4
		Telephone-Offender Family	1

\*\*\*Reconsideration requests are processed pursuant to policy 105-PBD-05